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WELCOME

elcome to 3ABN World magazine!

We know you're going to enjoy this

month’s edition. Meet Jim Morris,
and find out how the Lord brought him from
a career in healthcare to 3ABN Radio Network
in “From Hobby to Mission” (p. 6). Read about
the deep impression that television made on
Idalia Dinzey’s heart in her devotional entitled
“A Childhood Memory” (p. 10), and feel the
pain of Mattie Roddy’s struggle as she made
a decision to follow God’s leading in “Coping
With the Hard Times” (p. 14). You'll also find
out how you can help through 3ABN’s Dona-
tion Center (p. 8). All this plus 3ABN Latino
news, Kids Korner, preview listings, and more
in this month’s 3ABN World magazine.
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“God has given us eternal life, and this life is in His Son.
He who has the Son has life....” 1 JOHN 5:11-12
Dear Family,

My travel schedule can be quite a challenge, but I'm not
complaining — actually, I love it. I'm spiritually energized on
these trips when I hear how God is blessing you and learn of
your needs. Visiting with you helps me keep my finger on the
pulse of God’s ministry.

There’s one need that surfaces often. Wearied souls confide
in me their lack of confidence in their own salvation. Though
they’ve been faithful church members for years, doing all they
know to follow the Lord, fear tortures their minds.

My heart aches for those who have no assurance of salva-
tion. My Bible tells me that salvation is a gift — a gift we must
receive by faith. And while I don’t believe “once saved, always
saved,” I know we can rely on Jesus to complete the work He
has begun in us. Our part in salvation is simply
to submit and commit our lives to Him. He
does the rest! Our Savior saves to the utter-
most! So, if you know a sincere Christian who
struggles with assurance, please direct them
to 1 John 5:11-12.

Thank you for joining the ministry of 3ABN
by your prayers and financial support.

Love,
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Danny Shelton is the

president and founder

of 3ABN.
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%ve you been blessed?

Have you been blessed by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our

readers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop

us a line? You can write to us at: 3ABN World,
PO Box 220, West Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at:

worldmagazine@3abn.org
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ATHOL, IDAHO:

“After I read your story 17 or
18 years ago, the Lord helped
me to give an offering to you.
A friend wanted me to buy a
satellite dish, so she hired me
to clean her house once a week
until T had the $200 I needed.
Praise God! I now have a sat-
ellite dish in my home after
all those years of praying for
your ministry and sending
money. Thank you for sharing
the gospel with the world, and
even with me!”

PARALIMNI, CYPRUS:

“I'was born a Catholic 66 years
ago, lived in Ireland, moved to
London to work and live. I
was married in the church and
had two sons and a daughter.
My wife and I were living here
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in Cyprus in retirement, going
to Mass every Sunday — until
we found your 3ABN telly
station, and thanks to Leo
Schreven, Steve Wohlberg,
Lyle Albrecht, Mark Finley,
John Carter, and others, I now
keep the Saturday Sabbath
holy! I went to Nicosia and
was able to find and buy the
Holy Bible. The Holy Spirit
must be in me, because I can't
put the Bible down. I wish to
find a Seventh-day Adventist
church. Please keep broad-
casting”

ROSEBURG, OREGON:

“A couple of nights ago I
watched your program dis-
cussing your visit and minis-
tering to prisoners. My wife
and I have a 40-year-old son
who is in prison. He was sen-
tenced to 3.5 years ... result-
ing from a life of drug and
alcohol abuse. He has one
year left on his sentence, and
says that he is glad that he
ended up there, otherwise
he would have never found
the Lord. He feels the Lord
had to lock him away and
force him to analyze him-

self while facing even greater
challenges inside the prison
walls. His latest letter says
that when he is released he
will walk out the gate, kneel
down, and thank God for
sending him there, that he
may be reborn in a new life
with Christ. In closing I want
you to hear another of his
statements from a recent let-
ter: ‘Dad, the Bible and that
book you sent from 3ABN
(Finding Peace Within) are
my daily staff of life’ I wanted
you to hear this story and
testimony of the amazing
power of our Lord. We are
sending materials and I have
found two additional cop-
ies, which we will be sending
along to other inmates in Cell
Block C. Thank you. 3ABN
is an inspiration every time
I view it”

LONGWOOD, FLORIDA:

“3ABN has been a blessing
to me in all aspects of life.
Through my surgery and ill-
ness, various programs have
brought me comfort and
encouragement. When I get
depressed, the Holy Spirit

lifts me up. When I think I
am depleted financially, I see
there are people who have
nothing. I pray continually
for you. God has promised to
supply all of our needs. His
promise never fails.”

AUSTRALIA, VIA E-MAIL:

“I just want to thank you and
encourage you for your obedi-
ence to the Lord and for your
programs. We just came onto
the Christian channels (we
now have seven) here in Aus-
tralia, and enjoy all of them.
My wife and I really enjoy
your music programs. All
these songs are so familiar to
us as we have been married 41
years and in ministry 35 years.
I am a Pentecostal traveling
minister. We really miss the
good old songs that you do,
as it seems most churches are
into the modern stuft today,
which is really for the perfor-
mance, and not suitable for
corporate worship. We will
be in the United States in June
and July for some meetings. I
don’t think we’ll be in Illinois,
but who knows — we may
meet up somewhere” [

L
LETTERS

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions, prayers,
and financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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ow does a hospi-
tal administrator
become general
manager for a worldwide
Christian radio ministry? It’s
often said, “When God calls,
He equips”” The reverse is also
true — when God equips us
with talents and interests, He
calls us to put them to use for
His kingdom purposes.
As a teenager, the volunteer
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Jim Morris, General Manager,
3ABN Radio Network

work Jim Morris performed
at a small station in Madison,
Tennessee, ignited his inter-
est in radio. When he entered
Southern Missionary Col-
lege (now Southern Adven-
tist University) as a business
major, he continued to pursue
his passion. Jim became a disc
jockey and audio engineer
for the college-owned sta-
tion, WSMC-FM. Later, at

the University of Alabama,
he received a master’s degree
in hospital administration,
then worked over 27 years in
healthcare management.

“Still,” he says, “my love for
radio was always present. In
1993 a huge blizzard paralyzed
the city of Knoxville, Tennes-
see. Ham radio operators ral-
lied to the cause, providing
emergency communications.
Observing their lifesaving
efforts was all it took to launch
my hobby as an amateur radio
operator.”

As a hospital administrator,
Jim often visited new patients,
and one of them shared his
need to return a small AM
station to the air in Lenoir
City, Tennessee. Accepting
this as a personal challenge,
Jim soon had the station up
and running 24 hours a day,
broadcasting 3ABN and local
Christian programming.

“Although my career was
healthcare management, my
passion was Christian radio. I
closely followed 3ABN Radio’s
development. Soon I volun-
teered to assist in its operation
and expansion, and in 2002 I

was asked to join 3ABN’s staff.
I had the great privilege of
working with Theresa Boote
(3ABN Radio’s first general
manager) before she returned
home to Canada.”

Jim currently wears two
hats: general manager of the
3ABN Radio Network and
manager for the WBLC-
AM 1360 in Lenoir City,
now owned and operated by
3ABN.

“I enjoy working with our
staff and new broadcasters to
help them realize their dream
of providing Christian pro-
gramming to their communi-
ties. We now have 62 affiliates,
and each station reaches out
with a message that helps lis-
teners make a life-changing
decision — a decision with
eternal consequences.”

Like Jim, I hope you are
investing your talents for the
glory of God! When we meet
Him face-to-face, may we all
hear, “Well done, good and
faithful servant.... Enter into
the joy of your Lord” (Mat-
thew 25:23.) [

by Shelley Quinn

Visit us at www.3abn.org

for a complete listing of
3ABN Radio stations and
affiliates.

Shelley Quinn hosts
Exalting His Word
and 3ABN Today.
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FEA
3ABN Donation Center

Bruce and Tammy has always
Chance admire a fine been blessed

set of china donated by

one of 34BN’ faith- - by those who have felt the

Jul supporters: Pro- b4y Spirit impress them to

ceeds from the sale

of donated items help  support this ministry, and

3ABN continue to
grow and go into all
the world.

several years ago we began to
be overwhelmed with these

items, and we enlisted the help
of Bruce and Tammy Chance.

What a blessing this couple

has been. They have orga-

over the years many have
donated items of value. But

nized, priced, and researched

the market on a huge assort-
ment of items, and now, after
several years of planning and
growing, a good system is in
place to categorize, research,
and sell items donated to
3ABN’s ministry.

Today we see God’s Provi-
dence just as surely as when
He called on the hearts of the
Israelites to bring Him their
offerings to build a tabernacle

8  3ABN World : June 2005

in the wilderness. Your gifts
have made a tremendous dif-
ference, and we want you to
know how much we appreci-
ate your help in reaching the
far corners of the earth! m

For more information:

(618) 627-4651 ext. 3078

E-mail: donationcenter@3abn.org

Visit our Gift Shop on eBay:
www.stores.ebay.com/3-angels-gift-shop

Here’s how you can help:

1. Call or e-mail us to ask if the items you
want to donate can be easily sold. This saves
time, and your shipping costs!

2. Items that sell well include: silver and
gold coins, old pocket knives, old guns, real
jewelry, crystal, china, sterling silver, silver-
ware, Martin and Gibson guitars, Hummel
figurines, vehicles, ATV’s, unique sports
cards (please call before sending), gold
pocket watches, Duncan Royal figurines,
antique Barbie dolls in their original box,
and genuine Rolex watches.

3. Items that sell fairly well include: dolls
in great condition, handmade quilts and
doilies, videos, antique instruments, and
collector plates.

4. Items that sell poorly include: average
sports cards, foreign coins, stamps, costume
jewelry, books, old records, pictures, and
paintings.

5. We do not accept clothing other than
fur coats.

6. All donations are tax deductible, and
all proceeds are used solely for 3ABN’s
ministry.

3ABN World : June 2005 9




DEVOTIONAL

o TV programs really
affect the mind of a
child? I can answer
that question with an experi-
ence from my childhood. I
was somewhere between 7
and 8 years of age, and it was
Semana Santa or Passover
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Week in Puerto Rico. I was
home with my three broth-
ers and we were watching a
movie on TV called Jesus of
Nazareth.

I remember watching the
portrayal of Jesus’ life here on
earth, how He became man to

help us learn from the Perfect
One, how He was betrayed
by one of His disciples, who
delivered Him into His ene-
my’s hands, believing and
knowing that Jesus could put
a stop to everything and get
away.... But He didnt!

As I watched, the scene
took a painful turn, and Jesus
was being beaten. Oh, it was
heartbreaking for me! I'ran to
the screen and hugged it!

“Oh Jesus, why?” I cried,
as I heard my brothers telling
me to get out of the way so
they could watch. They didn’t
understand what was hap-
pening inside of me. I ran to
my room and sobbed into my
pillow crying, “Why did You
let them do that to You, Jesus?
Why? Why? Why?”

Even today I cry as I read,
hear, or watch anything about
Christ’s ultimate sacrifice.
But I no longer ask why. I
know why.

I've not been able to let go
of this memory for a reason.
What I watched almost 30
years ago has remained in my
heart and has fueled a desire
to teach our children about

their salvation at an early age.
I thank God for a mother
who brought us up to love the
Lord and be of service in His
cause. I never thought I'd be
working with a television net-
work that explains the “why’s”
of Jesus to children as well
as adults.

I know that there are chil-
dren whose parents do not
speak English, Spanish, or
Portuguese — the languages
on 3ABN’s English and Latino
networks. But these children
increasingly are being taught
English as an international
language and we should not
underestimate the influence
they have as they translate our
programs to their families.

Television and radio can
change lives for the good,
and Bible truths bring about
a sure change for the best! 'm
thankful for all of you who
take a stand in supporting
Jesus’ purpose here on earth
— to draw all men to Him.
Our children and our homes
have been blessed because
of you! [

by Idalia Dinzey

Idalia Dinzey works

on closed captioning
for 3ABN. Her hus-
band John is the gen-
eral manager of 3ABN
Latino. They have two
boys, Samuel (8) and
Caleb (5).
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H ey kids! check out our website for instructions on ! Tammy Larson’s favorite sea animal
how to make a glue 'n’ glitter starfish. Make a whole bunch R is acrab— they remind her of craw-
and give them to your friends! dads she caught when she was a kid,

www.3abn.org/go/kids/2005-06 that sometimes pinched her!

Word Play Animal Jumble

How many words can you make from the letters in PELICAN: How many creatures can you find that love the ocean?

Hint: I found 26 words.

Memory verse

Psalm 8:3, 8, 9 (GW): “When I look at Your heavens, the creation
of Your fingers ... the fish, whatever swims in the currents of the
seas. 0 LORD, our Lord, how majestic is Your name throughout the
earth!”

3ABN World : June 2005 3ABN World : June 2005 13




> TESTIMONY

COPING WITH

Mattie Roddy hosts The Sunday Morning
Religious Hour on WSJM-AM 1400 in
Benton Harbor/St. Joseph, Michigan.

&

attie Roddy is no 3ABN’s local television sta- between leaving her ministry when Mattie stepped up to
ordinary woman. tion, and as she studied the and compromising her beliefs. the microphone, her fears,
Under her quiet Sabbath, she would preach With great sorrow she said heartaches, and despair came
smile lies a heart that beats on the subject in her Sunday- good-bye. tumbling out. Through her
with strong passion to reach keeping church. Then the trials began. Her tears she wondered why she

the lost! She had always  “In my spiritual hunger I part-time job was closed and felt forsaken by God.
been told shed make a good recognized a word from the she began experiencing seri-  Audience members sur-
preacher, and had even studied Lord. I had nobody to teach ous physical and financial rounded Mattie, offering
towards that goal. me how to preach the Adven- problems. When she joined prayer and encouragement.
Then life took a turn when tist message, so I began to the Seventh-day Adventist Kay Collins, the wife of a man
il a local lady pastor asked her mimic, sometimes word for Church her problems only who had given his taped tes-
s to work as her associate in a word, what I heard on 3ABN. grew worse! timony that night from his
non-denominational church FEach time I watched it made One day she received an deathbed, kept in touch with
in Benton Harbor, Michigan. me hungry for more. It was invitation by mail to attend her and has become her best

. ; Soon she was in full-time a spiritual meal — and I was a taping of 3ABN’s Up Close friend.

- ministry and co-hosting The hungry!” program, several hours away. “I'm not crying because
e i Sunday Morning Religious  Her congregation accepted Without a car or money for I'm desperate,” Mattie says
_ 'iij Hour on the radio. Later, her teaching — until she sug- a hotel it seemed impossi- through her tears, as we inter-

when the pastor became ill, gested changing their day of ble, but the Lord made a way viewed her for this article.

Mattie found herself lead- worship. Some asked why it and, as He would have it, the ~ “I'm crying tears of joy. I
ing the growing congregation was so important. Others told topic that night was “Coping am confident that the Lord
— alone! her that their families would Through the Hard Times.” loves me — and I'm excited

But something was missing. not go along. Soon Mat- The audience was encour- about being a Seventh-day
Mattie found herself watching tie faced the hard decision aged to ask questions, but Adventist!” [




World Church Comes to St. Louis!

his month tens of thou-
sands of church leaders

and laypeople of the
Seventh-day Adventist world
church will gather for a Gen-
eral Conference Session at
America’s Center, near the
Gateway Arch in St. Louis, the
tallest national monument in
the United States. There they
will seek God’s guidance in
making decisions that will
better prepare and equip the
church for its mission to reach
the world, and once again,
3ABN will be there!

We look forward to sharing
what God is doing through
our worldwide television
and radio ministries with
the many thousands of visi-
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tors that are expected to fill
the 70,000 seat Edward Jones
Dome. Our television produc-
tion and satellite trucks will be
there, too, taping interviews
and even broadcasting 3ABN
Today Live! We will also be
bringing you news coverage,
devotionals, and live coverage
of the evening meetings from
the Adventist Communica-
tion Network (ACN).

This year’s theme is “Trans-
formed In Christ,” and we
look forward to hearing how
the Lord is working His per-
fect plan for your life. Visit
our staff at booths #904 and
#906 in Hall 3, or better yet,
bring a friend and help them
Catch the Vision! [

3ABN LATINO NEWS ~wmn

Reaching Latinos for Jesus

n just a few weeks 3ABN
ILatino will take part in

its first General Confer-
ence Session. How exciting!
To be able to see God’s fam-
ily from around the world
united, celebrating, sharing,
and worshiping God.

Every five years, the Sev-
enth-day Adventist world
church meets with delegates
and visitors from all over the
world. Even though there is
diversity because of so many
nationalities, there is always
unity. While there, we will wit-
ness the power of evangelism.
Men and women, dedicated
to the cause of Christ, help
advance Jesus’ soon return.

Knowing that there is a
need, 3ABN Latino is a min-
istry with a clear and defined
objective, and that is for oth-
ers to meet Jesus and accept
Him as their personal Lord
and Savior. If you are plan-
ning to attend, I would like
to invite you to come by our
booth so that we can meet
you, and share with you, and
answer any questions you may

have. You will find us at
booth #904 and you will
be able to identify us by
the 3ABN logos on our
booth.

Yes, 3ABN Latino
knows how impor-
tant it is to share
God’s message with
the world and that
is why we strive
to provide good

3ABN Latino knows how
important it is to share God’s

message with the world. . ..

God willing we will see you in

just a few weeks in St. Louis,

Missouri!

programming that will always
strengthen and unite God’s
children.

May God bless you for your
support of 3ABN Latino, and,
God willing, we will see you in
just a few weeks in St. Louis,
Missouri! u

by Sandra Juarez

Sandra Judrez is the

program director
for 3ABN Television
and the production
manager for 3ABN
Latino.
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N e ° Kack, and John Loor with ceremonial shovels in hand. Their station began broadcast-
St at I o n s ing March 8, 2005.

Right: The staff of WDRX-LP 100.7 FM in Cortland, New York, is all smiles. (L to R)

Malcolm Proctor, George Haesche, Patricia Haesche, David King, Erich Haesche. Their
station went on the air April 10, 2005.

s S A ot : =
o Left: Ground-breaking for KEUR-LP 107.7 FM in Eureka, Montana. (L to R) State
a Io Representative Rick Maddge, Marty Hirschkorn, Bill Patterson, Pastor Donovan

= SCHEDULES

he following schedules provide a general overview of the weekly pro-

gram lineup. Programs in RED are changes from the previous month.

Some special events that may preempt the regularly scheduled pro-
gramming are not included in the listings. Check out the “Programming”
section of our website, www.3abn.org, for more detailed weekly schedules
and program changes.

United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific (UTC-8); MT = Mountain (UTC-7); CT = Central (UTC-6); ET
= Eastern (UTC-5). GMT = Greenwich Mean Time (UTC), the standard international time zone. During
Daylight Saving Time (DST), all U.S. time zones reflect DST hours. If you live where DST is not observed,

you will need to subtract one hour from the times listed during months when DST is in effect.

Special programs (these preempt our regular weekly programs)

i Live Church and Dedication Service ... Linden Seventh-day

Adventist Church, Laurelton, New York ... Live Sabbath broadcasts

... 8:30-11:30 a.m., 2:30-4:00 p.m. Central Time

3ABN Rally, Grand Concourse SDA Church, Bronx, New York ... Fri:
s/ i S 6:00-7:30 p.m.; Sat: 8:30-11:30 a.m., 2:30-4:00 p.m. Central Time

General Conference Session: daily television coverage

Join us for live programs and more from the 58th General

Conference Session, in St. Louis, Missouri.

18 3ABN World : June 2005

3ABN TELEVISION : JUNE : SUNDAY

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Windows of Hope

So Send I You

The Prophecy Code
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Marriage Matters

Christian Concerns

Kids Time Praise

Janice’s Attic

3ABN Today
...continued

Digging Up the Past

Voice of Prophecy

Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

World Prophecy News/Health Headlines

Abundant Living

Faith Chapel

General Youth Conference
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Adventures in Missions

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Issues & Answers

Christian Concerns

Food for Thought

3ABN Today
...continued

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Global Mission Frontline

3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
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7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

MONDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Adventures in Missions

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

General Youth Conference
...continued

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

House Calls (live)
...continued

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

Food for Thought

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued

Breath of Life

Cooking by the Book

Body & Spirit

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Faith Chapel

Laymen Ministries

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

House Calls (repeat)
...continued

Christian Concerns

Windows of Hope

3ABN Today
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Exalting His Word

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

TUESDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
The Prophecy Code
...continued
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Health for a Lifetime
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Back to Nature
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Back to Nature
Melody From My Heart
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

3ABN World : June 2005

21



PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

MT (03]

1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p
11:30  12:30 1:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00p 11:00p Thu
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00p Thu 1:00a
11:30  12:30 1:30
Thu 1:00a 2:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30
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7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

WEDNESDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

The Prophecy Code
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Back to Nature/His Words Are Life

Teen Pathways

Body & Spirit

Up Close
...continued

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

So Send I You

Voice of Prophecy

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Teen Pathways

So Send I You

ASI Video Magazine

Up Close
...continued

It Is Written

World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches

3ABN Today
...continued

Everlasting Gospel
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Health for a Lifetime

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

THURSDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Issues & Answers

Help Yourself to Health

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

Variety

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

His Words Are Life/Health Headlines

Keepers of the Flame

Homeschool of Health

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Lift Him Up

Wonderfully Made

Body & Spirit

Food for Thought

3ABN Today
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

General Youth Conference
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Christian Concerns

Abundant Living

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
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7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

FRIDAY

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

The Prophecy Code
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Teen Pathways

Breath of Life

Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

Up Close
...continued

Windows of Hope

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Variety

Breath of Life

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Faith Chapel

It Is Written

Teen Pathways

House Calls
...continued

By My Spirit

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

SATURDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Lift Him Up

Breath of Life

The Prophecy Code
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Exalting His Word

Faith Chapel

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN Today
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

SDA Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

Exalting His Word

Marriage Matters

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Up Close
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN On the Road
...continued

His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

It Is Written

Homeschool of Health

3ABN Today
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Cooking by the Book

3ABN Today
...continued
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3AB

R.A.D.I.0O
TUNE IN ONLINE!

You can enjoy the full lineup of 3ABN

Radio programs 24 hours a day! Visit
our website, www.3abn.org, and fol-
low the links to our online streaming
broadcasts. And remember to tell your
friends and family all about it!

More Abundant Life

astor Wintley Phipps hosts

More Abundant Life — an

inspirational program of
sermons and music, airing each
Sunday at 7 p.m. Central. Pastor
Phipps is a well-known Christian
music artist who frequently sings at
the White House at the invitation of
the President.
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2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3ABN RADIO : JUNE

Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Revelation Insights
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/The StoryHouse
Janice’s Attic
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Christian Concerns
Revelation Insights
...continued
It Is Written
Power Up for Life
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
More Abundant Life
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Christian Concerns
Endtime Insights/News & Commentary
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
Profiles
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Bible Answers
Christian Concerns
Your Family Health/Health Headlines
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Marriage Matters
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Kids Time
Breath of Life
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health Headlines/Doorways
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
News & Commentary/Melody From MH
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches
Thinking About Home
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Marriage Matters
Wonderfully Made
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Melody From My Heart
By My Spirit
Kids Time
Issues & Answers
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
It's Your Money
Thinking About Home
Help Yourself to Health
Lift Him Up
3ABN Today
...continued
Your Story Hour
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime

2:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit

4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a  Your Family Health/Health Headlines
7:30 Faith Chapel
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage Matters

10:30  Homeschool of Health

11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God’s People Pray
1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  The Prophecy Code Seminar

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Christian Concerns

7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 News & Commentary/Melody From MH
9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu The Prophecy Code Seminar
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT  THURSDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Health for a Lifetime

His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Lift Him Up

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Bible Answers

Doorways/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Marriage Matters

Wonderfully Made

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

It Is Written

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

It's Your Money

Profiles

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued

CT | FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued

3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit
4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health

6:30 More Abundant Life

7:00a  Your Family Health/News & Comment.
7:30 Faith Chapel

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage Matters

10:30  Homeschool of Health

11:00a  3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God's People Pray
1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 Lift Him Up

4:00p  The Prophecy Code Seminar

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  More Abundant Life
7:30 Thinking About Home
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30  Melody From My Heart
11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Sat On the Road: Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT  SATURDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Thinking About Home

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

Revelation Insights
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

More Abundant Life

Your Story Hour

Bible Answers

3ABN Today
...continued

Doorways/His Words Are Life

Janice’s Attic

Central Study Hour
...continued

Worship Hour
...continued

Thinking About Home

By My Spirit

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Teen Pathways

Breath of Life

When God's People Pray

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Stop Smoking Clinic

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

3ABN Today
...continued

Bible Answers

Marriage Matters

Your Story Hour

Power Up for Life

When God's People Pray

By My Spirit

On the Road: Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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You can support 3ABN
Australia from the U.S.
by mail or via our secure
website.

Just send your tax-
deductible dona-

tion to:

3ABN

PO Box 220

West Frankfort, IL
62896

www.3abn.org

he Lord has truly

blessed 3ABN’s min-

istry through the
OPTUS-B3 satellite in Aus-
tralia and New Zealand! John
and Rosemary Malkiewycz,
our 3ABN Australia repre-
sentatives, hear from many
excited 3ABN viewers each
month, and we’re thrilled to
see how God is moving on
hearts all across those coun-
tries! Many of you have won-
dered how you can support
3ABN in Australia and New
Zealand on the OPTUS-B3
satellite, and it’s simple. Here’s
how you can help:

Within Australia:

You can donate through
Internet Banking or Direct
Transfer from any Westpac
bank. Just contact 3ABN Aus-
tralia by phone or e-mail to

receive your 6-digit personal
ID number. Or you can send
your check or money order by
mail to the address below.

Within New Zealand:

You can donate through
Internet Banking or Direct
Bank Transfer to a Westpac
Bank account in Auckland,
New Zealand! To obtain the
bank account details and your
personal ID number just e-
mail or write to the address
below. [

3ABN Australia, Inc.

PO Box 644

Donnybrook, W.A. 6239

Phone: 04 29 44 22 97

E-mail: 3abnaustralia@3abn.org
Web: www.3abnaustralia.org.au
Please include your name and address for
a receipt.
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L to R: C.A. Murray, Idalia Dinzey, Michael Prewitt, Melissa Summers,
and Kathy Shelton. Not shown: Carolyn Young.

hen 3ABN searched for a slogan to
summarize our service goals, we
tapped into our richest resource—
our staff. The guiding principles for develop-
ment were that it must embody the ideas of
working for the glory of God and striving
toward unity, while emphasizing our family
focus. Semi-finalists were C. A. Murray, Idalia
Dinzey, Michael Prewitt, Melissa Summers,
Kathy Shelton, and Carolyn Young.
3ABN selected the service slogan written
by C. A. Murray: “Heaven’s Heart in Human
Hands; United, Our Service Stands.” ]

Video of the Month
This month you won’t want
to miss out on a chance to g

Power of the Word.” It’s our video of the month,

get Pastor Shawn Boonstra’s
terrific presentation of “The

and it’s yours for a suggested donation of only
$20 postpaid! Our video of the month makes
a great gift for someone you love, so call us at
800-752-3226 during regular business hours and
order your copy today on VHS or DVD.

n addition to regular gifts to
I3ABN’S ministry, many of

you have also helped us grow
by arranging both immediate and
deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best
instrument for highly appreciated
property such as real estate, stocks,
and bonds is a Charitable Remain-
der Unitrust? With it you can avoid
capital gains taxes on donated
assets, receive attractive rates of
interest, avoid probate expenses
on donated assets, receive a large
charitable deduction, and negoti-
ate to receive either a fixed annual
payout or a variable income.

Callour Stewardship and Trusts
Services to find out how you can
help 3ABN’s worldwide ministry
through Charitable Gift Annui-
ties and Deferred Charitable Gift
Annuities as well. And as always,
thank you for your prayers and
support!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800

E-mail: threeabntrust@verizon.net
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